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I‘ Profile
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» Established Date
01. Nov. 2011

» Principle Work

Engineering management
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I‘ Management Policy
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‘ History

2020

2019
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2017

2016
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IT. TMS Business




2. TMS Business

I‘ Introduction
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2. TMS Business

I‘ Introduction

Tool Management Service

ADVANTAGE
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2. TMS Business

I‘ Features
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2. TMS Business

I‘ Features

ERP I MES

01101010101011101010101010101011
11001011100101010101001010101110

PRODUCT Tgy' E®1 ESL Electronic Shelf Label

5 O, P4 =x 50|

READER

Kl 7I= Myt SEfo| 2(Rack)0l| 3 7Hs
3 Ao ool MAIZEHH0|E
B o= oo 9|8 ™z st



2. TMS Business

I‘ Features
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Hi TECDy

2. TMS Business

I‘ Business
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2. TMS Business
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2. TMS Business HTEERY
I‘ Business
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HITECQ)

2. TMS Business

I‘ Business
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HITECQ)

2. TMS Business

I‘ Business
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HITECQ)

2. TMS Business

I‘ Business
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HITECQ)

2. TMS Business

I‘ Business
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2. TMS Business

Network (sH2l)

HiTECO USA, Inc.
In Georgia, USA

HYUNDAI
TRANSYS

%@

JSPARK, S. de R.L.de C.V.
In Monterrey, Mexico

[ o . ]

O siie] TMS el (8)

W 32| TMS Site (15)

HiTECO SLOVAKIASs.r.0
In Zilina, Slovakia

In Nosovice, Czech HYUNDAI
[@ MOBIS]
HIiTECO TMS China Co., Ltd.

% In Beijing, China
HYUNDAI
Q [@ TRANSYS]
A-HITECO, Inc.
In Alabama, USA \\"

L HIiTECO TMS Thailand Co., Ltd.

HIiTECO TMS India PVT., Ltd. \ In Rayong Thailand
In Chennai, India ’

EXa «[6)

HIiTECO CZECH s.r.o




2. TMS Business

Network (3l2])

&

HYUNDAI

Y

HYUunoAl

MOBIS

HYUNDOAI
TRANSYS

o
©

A}

HMMA
HMIL
HMMC
KMS
DYKMC

KMI

MSK

MMX

HT Z=X|o}

HT
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T
-
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HT ZE[2o]
GM India
GM Thailand

Ashok

Xt
©

Okl

ALABAMA 1%, 2
INDIA 2"

CZECH 1%, 3
SLOVAKIA 1t 2
CHINA 1%, 2, 31

INDIA 1%t

SLOVAKIA 1

MEXICO 1%t

AMERICA 1%

CHINA 1%, 2"

CHINA 1%, 29, 319, 4th
MEXICO 1%

INDIA 1%

THILAND 1%

INDIA 7

HE
Theta-IIi & Nu ATKINSON EG 3C/FAC#18&2
Engine 3C & Transmission
New Small Size Manual Transmission
Gamma & Kappa U, R Eng 3C
KAPPA ENGINE / GAMMA ENGINE
KAPPA ENGINE
Caliper Body
Torque Member (FR, RR)
Caliper Body (FR, RR)
Torque Member (FR, RR)
6 Speed Auto TM Case
6 Speed Auto TM Case
DCT 7%
CVT Pulley
BDHOC 1.2 & DIESEL
Diesel ENGINE DURAMAX 2.5/2.8

Axle Beam /Arm / Cyl Head/ Crank Shaft

600,000

500,000

405,000

600,000

300,000

40,700

1,000,000

2,000,000

180,000

180,000

600,000

1,200,000

780,000

352,000

120,000

130,000

175,000



2. TMS Business

‘ Network (éi2l)

HMMA (Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Alabama)

HISTORY
2007. 01. 01 - 2011. 12. 30
2008. 06. 01 - 2011. 12. 11
2012. 01. 01 - 2017. 01. 31
2017. 02. 01 - 2022. 01. 31

PRODUCT

Lambda EG 3C/FAC#1

Theta EG 3C/FAC#2

Theta & Nu EG 3C/FAC#1&2

Theta-IIi & Nu ATKINSON EG 3C/FAC#1&2

HITECQ)

A-HIiTECO, Inc.

CAPACITY (Year.)
150,000
350,000
600,000
600,000



2. TMS Business

I‘ Network (s2l)

Hyundai Transys (2 %)

HISTORY

PRODUCT

CAPACITY (Year.)
2017. 01. 01 - 2021. 12. 31

& TM Case 1&8%

o ol

600,000
2017. 01. 01 - 2021. 12. 31 CHE T™ Case 23 % 600,000



2. TMS Business HTEERY

I‘ Network (s2l)

Hyundai Transys (£3) HiTECO TMS China Co., Ltd.

HISTORY PRODUCT CAPACITY (Year.)

2018. 08. 01 - 2022. 12. 31 DCT 7% 780,000



2. TMS Business

I‘ Network (s2l)

DYKMC (Dongfeng Yueda KiA) HITECO TMS China Co., Ltd.

HISTORY PRODUCT CAPACITY (Year.)

2016. 10. 01 - 2021. 09. 30 KAPPA ENGINE / GAMMA ENGINE 1, 2, 3 &% 300,000




2. TMS Business DY

Network (3l2])

HMMC (Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Czech) HiTECO Czech s.r.o -

HISTORY PRODUCT CAPACITY (Year.)
2008. 10. 01 - 2012. 12. 31 New Small Size Transmission/FAC#1 300,000
2012. 05. 01 - 2012. 12. 31 New Small Size Transmission/FAC#2 200,000
2013. 01. 01 - 2017. 12. 31 New Small Size Transmission/FAC#1&2 600,000

2018. 01. 01 - 2022. 12. 31 New Small Size Transmission/FAC#1&3 405,000




2. TMS Business

Network (3l2])

HMIL (Hyundai Motor India Ltd.)

HITECO TMS India PVT,, Ltd. _o

HISTORY
2008. 05. 01 - 2013. 04. 30
2008. 05. 01 - 2013. 04. 30
2013. 07. 01 - 2018. 06. 30
2018. 08. 01 - 2023. 07. 31

2018. 08. 01 - 2023. 07. 31

PRODUCT

Kappa EG 3C/FAC#2

New Small Size Transmission/FAC#2
Kappa & U EG 3C/FAC#3
Kappa EG 3C/FAC#2

New Small Size Transmission/FAC#2

CAPACITY (Year.)
250,000
250,000
300,000
250,000

250,000



2. TMS Business HTEERY

I‘ Network (s2l)

KMI (kiA Motors India) HiTECO TMS INDIA CO., Ltd. &

-~ v -

g & g w T e~ FEEEe R o AT T T
-

HISTORY PRODUCT CAPACITY (Year.)

2018. 08. 01 - 2023. 12. 01 KAPPA ENGINE 40,700



2. TMS Business )

I‘ Network (s2l)

GMI (General Motors India) HIiTECO TMS India PVT., Ltd. &

HISTORY PRODUCT CAPACITY (Year.)
2013. 05. 01 - 2016. 5. 31 BDHOC 1.2 44,000
2013. 05. 01 - 2016. 5. 31 XSDE 1.0 52,000
2013. 05. 01 - 2016. 5. 31 SDE 13 76,000

2016. 06. 01 - 2019. 5. 31 BDHOC 1.2 & DIESEL 120,000



2. TMS Business

I‘ Network (s2l)

Ashok (Ashok Leyland)

HISTORY PRODUCT CAPACITY (Year.)
2017. 10. 01 - 2020. 9. 30 Axle Beam 45,000
2017. 10. 01 - 2020. 9. 30 Axle Arm 80,000
2017. 10. 01 - 2020. 9. 30 Crank Shaft 25,000
2017. 10. 01 - 2020. 9. 30 Cyl-Head 25,000




2. TMS Business

I‘ Network (s2l)

Hyundai Transys (x=Xx|of)

HITECO USA, INC.

HISTORY

PRODUCT

CAPACITY (Year.)

2010. 07. 01 - 2015. 12. 31
2016. 01. 01 - 2020. 12. 31

6 Speed Auto TM Case
6 Speed Auto TM Case

400,000
600,000




2. TMS Business

I‘ Network (s2l)

Hyundai Transys (282 o) JSPARK, S. de R.L.de C.V. [+

HISTORY PRODUCT CAPACITY (Year.)

2018. 06. 01 - 2020. 12. 31 CVT Pulley 352,000




2. TMS Business HTEERY

I‘ Network (s2l)

MMDX (Mobis Mexico) JSPARK, S. de R.L.de C.V. <[}

HISTORY PRODUCT CAPACITY (Year.)
2016. 01. 01 - 2020. 12. 31 Caliper Body 180,000
2016. 01. 01 - 2020. 12. 31 Torque Member 180,000



2. TMS Business

I‘ Network (s2l)

KMS (Kia Motors Slovakia)

Hi TECDy

HITECO SLOVAKIA s.r.o JSI

HISTORY

PRODUCT

CAPACITY (Year.)

2011. 01. 01 - 2015. 12. 30
2011. 01. 01 - 2015. 12. 30
2016. 01. 01 - 2020. 12. 30
2016. 01. 01 - 2020. 12. 30

Gamma & Kappa EG/FAC#1
Gamma & U,R EG/FACH#2
Gamma & Kappa EG/FAC#1
Gamma & U,R EG/FAC#2

300,000
300,000
300,000
300,000




2. TMS Business )

I‘ Network (s2l)

MSK (Mobis Slovakia) HIiTECO SLOVAKIA s.r.o ‘ﬁ.

HISTORY PRODUCT CAPACITY (Year.)
2013. 01. 01 - 2017. 12. 31 CALIPER BODY 1,000,000
2013. 01. 01 - 2017. 12. 31 TORQUE MEMBER(FRONT) 1,000,000
2013. 01. 01 - 2017. 12. 31 TORQUE MEMBER(REAR) 700,000
2018. 01. 01 - 2020. 12. 31 CALIPER BODY 1,000,000

2018. 01. 01 - 2020. 12. 31 TORQUE MEMBER 2,000,000



2. TMS Business

I‘ Network (s2l)

GMT (General Motors Thailand)

HISTORY

2016. 11. 01 - 2021. 10. 20

PRODUCT

DIESEL ENGINE DURAMAX 2.5/2.8

CAPACITY (Year.)

130,000



HiTECQ)

2. TMS Business

I‘ Network (=H)
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2. TMS Business _—

Network (2LH)

D7ZHA} =% HE HZE L
X=1,2343% AUTO TRANSMISSION 3,700,000
"TRANsYs  HOHEHAI2
ga DCT 7 Speed 500,000
= KAPPA ENGINE 250,000
HYUnoAl . -
WIA =l R M 13% KAPPA ENGINE 100,000
At 23 & DIESEL U,R,A ENGINE 222,000
BALANCE SHAFT MODULE 870,000
S INPUT SHAFT 2,830,000
myunghwa Y33 X
T/C COVER 1,280,000
OIL PUMP 367,000
CONNECTING ROD 5,100,000
CAM SHAFT 230,000
Daerim C&C Ttidcac H=E
OIL PAN 27,000
HOUSING 15,000

Olo

CLUTCH, BRAKE ASSY



2. TMS Business HITECQY

I‘ Network (=H)

HCHERMA A xz3z ‘9"

N\

HISTORY PRODUCT CAPACITY (Year.)

2011. 08. 01 - 2015. 12. 31 Auto Transmission/FAC#1,2,3&4 2,650,000
2016. 01. 01 - 2020. 12. 31 Auto Transmission/FAC#1,2,3&4 3,700,000




2. TMS Business HITECQY

I‘ Network (=H)

HOEBAA so1zn ‘9

Ny

HISTORY PRODUCT CAPACITY (Year.)

2014. 06. 01 - 2018. 12. 31 DCT 7 Speed 500,000
2019. 01. 01 - 2023. 12. 31 DCT 7 Speed 500,000




2. TMS Business

Network (=LH)

SICH IO maam, A 13H, Nt 23%

Y g
\\. 073

7

HISTORY

PRODUCT

CAPACITY (Year.)

2015. 01. 01 - 2019. 12. 31
2015. 01. 01 - 2019. 12. 31
2017. 01. 01 - 2021. 12. 31

KAPPA ENGINE(C)/EZ &
KAPPA ENGINE(C)/A{ At 12
DIESEL U, R, A ENGINE/A At 23

250,000
100,000
222,000




2. TMS Business

‘ Network (=LH)

IS Y szzn

Support your

HiTEc”é))

Y g
\\‘ 073

o

HISTORY PRODUCT CAPACITY (Year.)
2013. 04. 01 - 2018. 03. 31 BALANCE SHAFT MODULE 500,000
2013. 04. 01 - 2018. 03. 31 INPUT SHAFT 3,000,000
2013. 04. 01 - 2018. 03. 31 T/C COVER 1,800,000
2013. 04. 01 - 2018. 03. 31 OIL PUMP 1,200,000
2018. 01. 01 - 2022. 12. 31 BALANCE SHAFT MODULE 870,000
2018. 01. 01 - 2022. 12. 31 INPUT SHAFT 2,830,000
2018. 01. 01 - 2022. 12. 31 T/C COVER 1,280,000
2018. 01. 01 - 2022. 12. 31 OIL PUMP 367,000




2. TMS Business

‘ Network (=LH)

HITE

Support your future ) /

VPSS
CH 3l cac mzzxn @,
HISTORY PRODUCT CAPACITY (Year.)
2013. 06. 01 - 2018. 05. 31 CONNECTING ROD 2,500,000
2013. 06. 01 - 2018. 05. 31 CAM SHAFT 230,000
2013. 06. 01 - 2018. 05. 31 OIL PAN 29,000
2013. 06. 01 - 2018. 05. 31 HOUSING 12,000
2018. 06. 01 - 2022. 05. 31 CONNECTING ROD 5,100,000
2018. 06. 01 - 2022. 05. 31 CAM SHAFT 230,000
2018. 06. 01 - 2022. 05. 31 OIL PAN 27,000
2018. 06. 01 - 2022. 05. 31 HOUSING 15,000




2. TMS Business

I‘ Network (=H)

TIEOHYE Nzan @,

HISTORY PRODUCT CAPACITY (Year.)

20. 01. 01- 24. 12. 31 CLUTCH, BRAKE ASSY




. MMS Business

 Introduction

« Sales Result



3. MMS Business

I‘ Introduction
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Maintenance Management Service
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3. MMS Business

I‘ Process
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3. MMS Business HTEERY

I‘ Network (=2Li2l)

.}rea Service Shop
hina service Shop
ice Sho

Mexico Service Sho



3. MMS Business >

|‘ Sales Result
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4. Conclusion )

I‘ Strengths

TOP TIER PARTNERS

AT AU 29

HnaEo 2] I=Y

OPERATION SKILL
CHAol TMS 29 3t2
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‘ SOFTWARE
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4. Conclusion

“We Make it Simple”

HITECO= M &2tz 'TMS, MMS' £ S
DHSOAH X HetE S 22 U E™ MH|A E XSS T

=

TMS

Tool Management Service

MMS

Maintenance Management Service



Thank you

Obrigado Vielen Dank

Mereci. . 7"*"%" LI EI‘ . Se lo agradezco.
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